Accumulated Sick Leave Payment Per Day (of BA base) 

90 or more days .04% of BA base 

70 days to 89.9 days .03% of BA base 

50 days to 69.9 days .02% of BA base 

ARTICLE 25 - TEACHING CALENDAR 

Section 1: Contract year for Teachers shall be one hundred one hundred eighty-seven ( 187) 
working days. For the purpose of this Agreement, the parties have agreed in Article 9, Section 
5, and in the negotiation of the school calendar, that time which must be made up as the result 
of "act of God" days is a part of the Teachers' normal contractual and work year and that no